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Nos. 17-1159 & 17-1164

NORTHERN ARAPAHO TRIBE,
Petitioner,
V.

STATE OF WYOMING, ET AL.,
Respondents.
EASTERN SHOSHONE TRIBE,
Petitioner,

V.

STATE OF WYOMING, ET AL,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Patricia Billotte, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 18th day of May, 2018, send out
from Omaha, NE 11 package(s) containing * copies of the STATE OF WYOMING’S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION in the above

entitled case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail. Packages were plainly addressed to the
following:

SEE ATTACHED

To be filed for:
PETER K. MICHAEL
Attorney General of Wyoming
JAY JERDE
Special Assistant Attorney General
JAMES KASTE
Deputy Attorney General
Counsel of Record
2320 Capitol Ave.
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002
(307) 777-6946
james.kaste@wyo.gov

Counsel for Respondent State of Wyoming

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of May, 2018.
1 am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths:

PATRICIA BILLOTTE
General Notary

State of Nebraska
My Commission Expires Nov 24, 2020

Notary Public Affiant



Service List

Paul D. Clement

George W. Hicks, Jr.
Andrew C. Lawrence
Kirkland & Ellis

655 Fifteenth Street, NW
Suite 1200

Washington, DC 20005-5793
(202) 879-5000
paul.clement@kirkland.com
(3 copies)

Counsel for Petitioner, the Northern
Arapaho Tribe

Jodi A. Darrough

Fremont County Attorney’s Office

450 North 2nd Street

Lander, WY 82520

(307) 332-1162
Jjodi.darrough@fremontcountywy.gov

(3 copies)

Counsel for Respondent, Fremont County,
Wyoming

Seth P. Waxman

Kenneth L. Salazar

Danielle Spinelli

Daniel S. Volchok

Arpit K. Garg

Jack Starcher

Wilmer Cutler Pickering

Hale and Dorr LLP

1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20006

(202) 663-6000
seth.waxman@wilmerhale.com
(3 copies)

Counsel for Petitioner, Eastern Shoshone
Tribe

Noel J. Francisco

Solicitor General of the United States
U.S. Department of Justice

Room 5616

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20530-0001

(202) 514-2217
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov

(3 copies)

Counsel for Federal Respondents

John Dossett

National Congress of American Indians
1516 “P” Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20005

(202) 466-7767

jdossett@ncai.org

(1 copy)
Counsel for Amicus Curiae

Stephen R. Ward

Daniel E. Gomez

R. Daniel Carter

C. Austin Birnie

Conner & Winters, LLP
4000 One Williams Center
Tulsa, OK 74172

(918) 586-8978
sward@cwlaw.com

(1 copy)

Counsel for the National Congress of
American Indians




Richard B. Collins
University of Colorado

401 UCB

Boulder, CO 80309

(303) 492-5493
richard.collins@colorado.edu

(1 copy)
Counsel for Law Professors

Donald R. Wharton

Heather Whiteman Runs Him

Nation American Rights Fund

1506 Broadway

Boulder, CO 80302

(303) 447-8760

wharton@narf.org

(3 copies)

Counsel for Petitioner, Eastern Shoshone
Tribe

William P. Pendley

Mountain States Legal Foundation

2596 South Lewis Way -

Lakewood, CO 80227

(303) 292-2021
wppendley@mountainstateslegal.com

(3 copies)

Counsel for Respondent, Wyoming Farm
Bureau Federation

Andrew W. Baldwin

Berthenia Crocker

Kelly A. Rudd

Baldwin, Crocker & Rudd, P.C.
P.O. Box 1229

Lander, WY 82520

(307) 332-3385
andy@bcrattorneys.com

(3 copies)

Counsel for Petitioner, the Northern
Arapaho Tribe

Saba Bazzazieh

Rosette, LLP

1100 H. St. N.W.

Suite 820

Washington, D.C. 20005

(202) 652-0579
sbazzazieh@rosettelaw.com

(3 copies)

Counsel for Petitioner, Eastern Shoshone
Tribe




